
CITY OF OLYMPIA

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

'1 THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALry OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN
FURNISHED, THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE
PAYMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIMS ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS
AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIMS", AND,

.I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT CLAIMS FOR EMPLOYEE AND
OFFICER EXPENSES ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM
AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY SAID CLAIMS".

FOR PERIOD 4124t20't6 4t30t2016

FOR A/P CHECK NUMBERS

FOR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

INCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT TOTALING

3673202

THROUGH

THROUGH

THROUGH

3673443

ADMINISTRAIIVE

TOTAL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FTJND

s329,789.86
$0.00

$34,761.00
$0.00

$1,884.74
$1 13.14

s1,068.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1 07.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,632.78
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$56,61 7.79

$8,997.38
$872.54

$21,915.38
$7 1 ,569.30

$19,888.79
s1 3,234.50
$1 1,105.87

$ 12,530.50

$47,780.81

$o.oo
$32,664.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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GENERAL FUND
SHOP FACILITIES

REVOLVING ACCOUNT FUND
URBAN ARTERIAL FUND
WASHINGTON CENTER
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND

EQUIP & FACIL REPLACE RES

HUD

HUD

IMPACT FEES

SEPA MITIGATION FUND

LOÞGING TAX FUND
ARTS AND CONFERENCE FUND
PARKS AND REC SIDEWALK UT TAX
PARKING BUSINESS IMP AREA
FARMERS MRKT REPAIR/REPLC
CHILDREN'S HANDS ON MUSEUM
TRANS BENEFIT DISÏRICT
LID OBLIGATION CONTROL
4th/sth AVE PWTRST
LTGO BOND FUND'O6.PARKS
UTGO BOND FUND 2OO9 FIRE

CITY HALL DEBT FUND
201O LTGO BOND-STREETPROJ
LOCAL DEBT FUND
201OB LTGO BONDS-HOCM
ctP
4/5Ih AVE CORRIDOR/BRIDGE
CIP CONSTR FUND. PARKS
FIRE STATION 4 CONSTRUCT
CITY HALL CONST
TRANSPORTATION CONST
GO BOND PROJECT FUND

FIRE EQUIPMENT REPTACEMENT FUND

WATER
SEWER
SOLID WASTE
STORM ANÐ SURFACEWATER
STORM AND SURFACEWATER CIP

WATER CIP FUND
SEWER CIP FUND
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
C. R, EQUIPMENT RENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
INS TRUST FUND
WORKERS COMPENSATION
FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

CUSTOMERS WATER RESERVE
WASHINGTON CENTER ENDOW
PUBLIC FACILITIES

LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD MGNTSYS
PARKS-NEIGHBORHOOD
PARKS.COMMUNITY
PARKS-OPEN SPACE
PARKS-SPECIAL USE

TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOLS

$668,535.08 GRAND TOTAL FOR WEEK



CITY OF OLYMPIA

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

I THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALW OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN
FURNISHED, THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE
PAYMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIMS ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS
AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIMS", AND,

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT CLAIMS FOR EMPLOYEE AND
OFFICER EXPENSES ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT IAI\4
AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY SAID CLAIMS'.

FOR PERIOD

FOR ê/P CHECK NUMBERS

FOR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

INCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT TOTALING

DATED

5t1t2016

3673444

TOTAL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FUNÞ

THROUGH

THROUGH

THROUGH

5nt2016

3673726

4t1t2016

ADMINISTRATIVE

4t3012016

DIRECTOR

$1,433,469.75
$0.00

$3,935.07

$0.00

$73.98

$7,376.1 1

$0.00

$10,504.82

$o oo

$0 00
$0.00

$0 00
$0.00
$0 00

$13.94

$0.00
$0.00

$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0 00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$198,381.74
$0 00

$0.00

$0.00

$448.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s57,'183.37

$1,047,042.91

$54,347.93
s17,495.04
$1 1,666.67

$0.00

$0.00

$21,540.99
$0.00

$250.00
$0.00

$22,927.04
$0 00

s0 00
$0 00
$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00
$0 00
$0 00
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631

682

701
702
703
707

711
720

GENERAL FUND

SHOP FACILITIES

REVOLVING ACCOUNT FUND
URBAN ARTERIAL FUND

WASHINGTON CENTER

MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND

EQUIP & FACIL REPLACE RES .

HUD

HUD

IMPACT FEES

SEPA MITIGATION FUND

LODGING TAX FUND

ARTS AND CONFERENCE FUND
PARKS AND REC SIDEWALK UT TAX
PARKING BUSINESS IMP AREA
FARMERS MRKT REPAIR/REPLC
CHILDREN'S HANDS ON MUSEUM
TRANS BENEFIT DISTRICT

LID OBLIGATION CONTROL
4th/5th AVE PWTRST
LTGO BOND FUND'06-PARKS
UTGO BONÞ FUND 2OO9 FIRE

CITY HALL DEBT FUND

201O LTGO BONO-STREETPROJ
LOCAL DEBT FUND

2OlOB LTGO BONDS.HOCM
crP
4/5th AVE CORRIDOR/BRIDGE
CIP CONSTR FUND. PARKS

FIRE STATION 4 CONSTRUCT
CITY HALL CONST
TRANSPORTATIQN CONST
GO BOND PROJECT FUND

FIRE EOUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

WATER
SEWER
SOLID WASTE
STORM AND SURFACEWATER
STORM AND SURFACEWATER CIP

WATER CIP FUND

SEWER CIP FUND

EQU¡PMENT RENTAL

C. R. EOUIPMENT RENTAL

UN EMPLOYI\4 E NT CO I\¡ PE NSATIO N

INS TRUST FUND

WORKERS COMPENSATION
FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

CUSTOMËRS WATER RESERVE
WASHINGTON CENTER ENDOW
PUBLIC FACILITIES

LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD MGNTSYS
PARKS-NEIGHBORHOOD
PARKS-COMMUNITY
PARKS-OPEN SPACE

PARKS-SPECIAL USE

TRANSPORTAIION
SCHOOLS

$2,886,678,24 GRAND TOTAL FOR WEEK



CITY OF OLYMPIA

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

.1 THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN

FURNISHED, THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE

PAYMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL

FULFILLMENT OF A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIMS ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS

AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIMS', AND,

.1, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT CLAIMS FOR EMPLOYEE AND

OFFICER EXPENSES ARE JUST. DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA. AND THAT I AM

AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY SAID CLAIMS'.

FOR PERIOD

FOR êJP CHECK NUMBERS

FOR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

ìNCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT TOTALING

DATED

5t8t2016 THROUGH

THROUGH

THROUGH

5t14t2016

36740183673727

ADMINISTRATIVÊ

TOTAL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FUND

$2't7,844.26
$0.00

$20,189.80
$0.00

$25,705.99
$4,555.48
$4,494.20

$0.00

$0.00
$0,00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,323.21

$5,2s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
90.00

$556,979.82
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,456.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$540.45
$0.00
$0.00

s4,21 0.56

$35,235.03
$1 02,977.90

$26,839.16
$4,239.1 I

$0.00
$25,1 82.64
$26,257.09
s42,265.80
972,O84.44

s0.00
$949.02

$1,692.23
$0,00
$0.00

$5,481.34
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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62'l

631
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70'l
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703

707

7't1

GENERAL FUND

SHOP FACILITIES

REVOLVING ACCOUNT FUND

URBAN ARTERIAL FUND

WASHINGTON CENTËR
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND

EQUIP & FACIL REPLACE RES

HUD
HUD

IMPACT FEES

SEPA MITIGATION FUND

LODGING TAX FUND

ARTS AND CONFERENCE FUND

PARKS AND REC SIDEWALK UT TAX

PARKING BUSINESS IMP AREA

FARMERS MRKT REPAIR/REPLC

CHITDREN'S HANDS ON MUSEUM

TRANS BENEFIT DISTRICT

LID OBLIGATION CONTROL
4th/5th AVE PW TRST

LTGO BOND FUND'06-PARKS

UTGO BOND FUND 2OO9 FIRE

CITY HALL DEBT FUND

201O LTGO BOND-STREETPROJ
LOCAL DEBT FUND

20,IOB LTGO BONDS.HOCM
ctP
4/5th AVE CORRIDOR/BRIDGE
CIP CONSTR FUND - PARKS

FIRE STATION 4 CONSTRUCT
CITY HALL CONST
TRANSPORTATION CONST

GO BOND PROJECT FUND

FIRE EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

WATER
SEWER
SOLID WASTE
STORM AND SURFACEWATER

STORM AND SURFACE WATER CIP

WATER CIP FUND

SEWER CIP FUND

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

C. R. EQUIPMENT RENTAL

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
INS TRUST FUND

WORKERS COMPENSATION
FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

CUSTOMERS WATER RESERVE

WASHINGTON CENTER ENDOW

PUBLIC FACILITIES

LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD IMGNTSYS

PARKS.NEIGHBORHOOD
PARKS-COI\¡MUNITY
PARKS-OPEN SPACE

PARKS-SPECIAL USE

TRANSPORTATION
scHooLs

TOTAL



CITY OF OLYMPIA

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

"I THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN

FURNISHED, THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE

PAYMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL

FULFILLMENT OF A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIMS ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS

AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERT¡FY TO SAID CLAIMS", AND,

.I, THE UNDERSIGNED, OO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALW OF PERJURY THAT CLAIMS FOR EMPLOYEE AND

OFFICER EXPENSES ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM

AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY SAID CLAIMS".

FOR PERIOD

FOR A/P CHECK NUMBERS

FOR ÊLECTRONIC PAYMENTS

INCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT TOTALING

DATED

5t't5t2016 THROUGH

THROUGH

THROUGH

5t21t2016

367401 9 3674249

5-2+-lb
TOTAL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

FUND

002

003
004

025
026
029
107

108

127

130

132
133

134

135

tJo
137

138

208
216
223
224

225
226
227

22s

322

323
324
325
326
329
331

401

402
403
404
434
461

462
501

JU¿

503

504

505
604
605
621

631

682

701
702
703
707

711
720

$0.00
$15,269.01

$0.00
$895.72

$0.00
$1,694.40
$8,341.74

$0 00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

998.54
$2,715.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0'00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

. $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,398.75
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00

$7,646.46
$7,1 68.31

s40,487.22
$296,488.60

$1 1 ,401.59

$1,459.95
$65,867.34

$'135.00

$2,406.14
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

938.81

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

SHOP FACILITIES

REVOLVING ACCOUNT FUND

URBAN ARTERIAL FUND

WASHINGTON CENTER
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND

EOUIP & FACIL REPLACE RES

HUD

HUD

IMPACT FEES

SEPA MITIGATION FUND

LODGING TAX FUND

ARTS AND CONFERENCE FUND

PARKS AND REC SIDEWALK UT TPJ(

PARKING BUSINESS IMP AREA

FARMERS MRKT REPAIR/REPLC
CHILDREN'S HANDS ON MUSEUM

TRANS BENEFIT DISTRICT

LID OBLIGATION CONTROL
 th/sth AVE PW TRST
LTGO BOND FUND'06-PARKS
UTGO BOND FUND 2OO9 FIRE

CITY HALL DEBT FUND

201O LTGO BOND-STREETPROJ
LOCAL DEBT FUND

201OB LTGO BONDS-HOCM
crP
4/5Ih AVE CORRIDOR/BRIDGE
CIP CONSTR FUND - PARKS

FIRE STATION 4 CONSTRUCT

CITY HALL CONST
TRANSPORTATION CONST

GO BOND PROJECT FUND

FIRE EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

WATER
SEWER
SOLID WASTE
STORM AND SURFACEWATER
STORM AND SURFACE WATER CIP

WATER CIP FUND

SEWER CIP FUND

EOUIPMENT RENTAL
C. R, EQUIPMENT RENTAL

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
INS TRUST FUND

WORKERS COMPENSATION
FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

CUSTOMERS WATER RESERVE

WASHINGTON CENTER ENDOW
PUBLIC FACILIÏIES
LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD MGNTSYS

PARKS-NEIGHBORHOOD
PARKS.COMMUNITY
PARKS-OPEN SPACE
PARKS-SPECIAL USE

TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOTS

,275,521.25 WEEK



CITY OF OLYMPIA

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

'I THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN
FURNISHED, THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE
PAYMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIMS ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS
AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIMS', AND

"I, THE UNOERSIGNED, ÞO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT CLAII\4S FOR EMPLOYEE AND
OFFICER EXPENSES ARE JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATIONS AGAINST THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, AND THAT I AM
AUTHORIZEÞ TO CERTIFY SA¡D CLAIMS".

FOR PERIOD

FOR ¡'lP CHECK NUMBERS

FOR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

INCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT TOTALING

DATED

5t22t2016 THROUGH

THROUGH

THROUGH

5t28t2016

3674498

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECÏOR

3674250

n-r//t-ól Ølb
I

TOTAL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FUND

$1 59,208.51

$o.oo
$337.27

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,030.1 5

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,077.94
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$71,490.28
$2,280.38
$1,425.89

$38,671.49
$21,919.98

s4,747.21

s1 1,506.98

$10,125.99
$127,092.20

$0.00
$361.87

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1 7,025.53
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

001

002

003
004
025
026
029
107

108

127

130

132
IJJ

134
135

136

IJ¿

138

208

216

224
225

226
227

228
317

322
1ra

324
âtÃ

326
329
331

401

402
403
404
434
461

462
501

502
503

504

505

604

605

62'l
631

682

70'l

702
703
7Q7

71'l

GENERAL FUND

SHOP FACILITIES

REVOLVING ACCOUNT FUND

URBAN ARTERIAL FUND

WASHINGTON CENTER
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND

EQUIP & FACIL REPLACE RES

HUD

HUD
IMPACT FEES

SEPA MITIGATION FUND

TODGING ÏAX FUND

ARTS AND coNFERENcË FUND
PARKS AND REC SIDEWALK UT TAX
PARKING BUSINESS IMP AREA
FARMERS MRKT REPAIR/REPLC
CHILDREN'S HANDS ON MUSEUM
TRANS BENEFIT DISTRICT

LID OBLIGATION CONTROL
4th/5th AVE PW TRST
LTGO BOND FUND'06-PARKS
UTGO BOND FUND 2OO9 FIRE

CIIY HALL DEBT FUND

201O LTGO BOND-STREETPROJ
LOCAL DEBT FUND

201OB LTGO BONDS-HOCI\¡

ctP
4/5th AVE CORRIDOR/BRIDGE
CIP COÑSTR FUND. PARKS

FIRE STATION 4 CONSTRUCT
CITY HALL CONST
TRANSPORTATION CONST
GO BOND PROJECT FUND

FIRE EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
WATER
SEWER
SOLID WASTE
STORM AND SURFACEWATER
STORM AND SURFACE WATER CIP

WATER CIP FUND

SEWER CIP FUND

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

C. R, EQUIPMENT RENTAL

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
INS TRUST FUND

WORKERS COMPENSATION
FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

CUSTOMERS WATER RESERVE
WASHINGTON CENTER ENDOW
PUBLIC FACILITIES
LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORD MGNTSYS
PARKS-NEIGHBORHOOD
PARKS-COMMUNITY
PARKS-OPEN SPACE

PARKS-SPECIAL USE

TRANSPORTATION

$0.00 720 scHooLS
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